

Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request Reference FoI/23/092

Staff Details

Information Requested:

The name and email address of the person within your Health board that holds the following role / responsibilities.

1. Pre – Operative Manager
2. Pre-Operative Director
3. Pre-Operative Assessment Manager
4. Head of Pre-Operative Assessment
5. Head of Theatre Services
6. Head of Surgery services
7. Post-Operative Manager
8. Post-Operative Director
9. Head of Post-Operative care / discharge
10. Ward Manger of Post-Operative

Response details:

After considering your request, the UHB believes that the data requested is classed as personal data as defined under the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR) and Data Protection Act 2018 and its disclosure would be contrary to the data protection principles and constitute unfair and unlawful processing in regard to Articles 5, 6, and 9 of GDPR. We are therefore withholding this detail under Section 40(2) of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. This exemption is absolute and therefore there is no requirement to apply the public interest test.

In accordance with the UHB's obligation under section 16 of the FOIA, we can advise that the UHB provides appropriate contact information to the public via its [website](#).